i PETITIOI. FOR ZONING VARIUCB
FBO!I AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

9-A
‘1'"7
i 213t
I, or we,___Brancia J. Brelghner_.legal owner_of the property situste in Balimore
County and which is described in Ihe description and plat altached hereto and made a part hereof,

hereby petition for a Variance from Section. 1802,3C,1 (301.1) to permit o side sotback
nfq' for an qm- urpal'l in lieu of "the r!quir!d 7.5¢

o the Zoning Regulations of Baltimcre County, to the Zoning Law f Baltimore County; for. the
following reasons: (Indicate hardship or practical dificulty)
1, A seb back of 7.5 feet would not allow a carport to bo eonstructed,
2. o dwelling located sdjacent to proposed aite. Propersy is preseatly |wn o
toned Public. M

3. Ownors are not financlally able to afford purchase of larger
property at present tima,

Ses attached description

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.......__. dat.______day
of..MaX 157 ! that the subject matter of this p-uunn be advertised, as
reired by e Bising Law of Blimore two newepapersof through-

cmugin neral circulation
, that property be posted, and wukm;mmummm
Ocmmld“.yadﬂmucuulrlnlmlﬂ. Cun-ly Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

mw,m.n.._:}_._. o dayof dWOe____________i9Th .t

O clack

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
2Ly fover) ,ll"’“.Cf

BALTIMORE COUMTY ZONING AN RY CONMMITTEY

Hay 16, 1974

My. Francis J. Breighner
2€08 Oakleigh Road

RARAAXXRNAAF AR
Chaiman Baltimore, Maryland 21234

RE: Voriance Petition
Item 184
Francis J. Breighner - Petitioner

SENREES

pontas o
B .

Dear Mr. Breighner:

The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with the above referenced petition
4and has made an on site ficld inspection of the
property. The following comments are a result of
this review and inspection.

A BF
PIBE PHLVE S TION

HEALTH DEPARTHERT

Theso comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the developrent
plans that may have a bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report with
the Zoning Commissioner with rccommendations as to
the atencss of the d zoning.

The subject property is located on the west
side of Oakleigh Road opposite Darrich Drive,
in the 9th Election District of Baltimore County.
It is presently improved by one unit of a semi-
detached structure.

The properties that abut the siie to the
north are improved with similar scmi-detached
dwellings and row houses exist opposite the site on
Oakleigh Road. Abutting the property to the
south is a large playground that is apparently under
public ownership.

The petitioner requests a side nrd \Mr.la
of 0' instead of the required 7.5'. Llo'x:
. Open carport is proposed.

G

.

v T S

June 3, 1974

Doar Mz, & Mrs. Breighner:

sccordance with the a!

s R =
JAMES E. PDYER

Mr. Francis J. Breighner
Item 184
May 16, 1974 Page 2

This petvition is accepted for filing on the date
of the enclosed filing certificate. Notice of the
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
30, nor more than 90 days after the date on the filing

certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

JAMES B. BYRNES,III
Chairman,
Zoning Advisory Committco
JBB:ID

Enclosure

veaue

Francis T, Breighner, et ux -
tioners

NO. 74-279-A {Itam No. 184)

I have this data passed my Order in ths above captioned mattur in
ttached.

Deputy Zonlag Commissioner

BEGINNTNG for the same on the west side of
Oakleigh Road, approximately 440' north of White Oak
Avenue, thence binding the following four courses:
1.) N 16° 15' B 25,48 fect
2.) N 68° 37' 30" W 158.52 feoc
3.) 5 21° 22" 30" W 25.36 feot
4.) 5 68° 37' 30" E 160.79 feet
to the place of beginning.

Also known as 8608 Oakleigh Road.

Baltil%re County Fire Dep’tmem
< Austin Deilz
hiat

Towson. Maryland 21204

Office of Planning and Zon
Baltimore County Office Bundin;
Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr, Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zaning Advisory Committee

Re: Property Owner: Francis J. Brelghner

Location: /3 of Oakleigh Road, LLO' ¥ of White Oak Avenue

Item Ho, 1%L Zoning Agenda lay 7, 137L

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Sureau and the comments below marked with an "x* are applicable
and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final vnnl for
the property.

( ) 1. Pire hydrants for the referenced property aré required and
shall be located at intervals of feet along an
approved road in accordance with Bal¥imore County standards
as published by the Departsent of Public Works.

( 2. A second means of vehicle access is nquiud for the site,

¢ 3. The vehicle d~adwend condition shown al

( ) 4. The shail be m 0 comply lnn ail applic parts
of the Pire Prevmtion cme prior to occupancy or beginning
o! operations,

( ) 5. The buildings an
site shall comply with all applicable uquumnn uf ﬂ:c

Hational Pire Pi No. 101
"The Life Safety Code", i370 Bdition prior to occupancy,
( ) 6. Site plans are roved as drawn
() 7. The Pirc Prevention nuum has no coms

s at this time,

Noted and, .

Approved: z'{@“"’ ‘{z'
&

ivision Pire Prevention Bureau

cer J. Somers

&
Baltimore Gounty, Margland Koy Shest
Erpartment ©f Public Works 25 ¥F 12 Fos. shest

Burssn of Bngissering

ELLAWORTH K. DIVER. 5. & crigr

NE § C Topo
COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING 70 Tax H‘-p
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2204
¥ay 17, 1974

¥r. S, Eric DiNenna
2oning Comaissioner
County Office Building
Tawgan, Maryland 2120k

Ret Item nm [19?3-191'&)
Property Ownar: Praighne;
w/s ol' mkl-lah mi.. hhor N of vm.n Oak Ave,
Existing Zoning: Public
Proposed Zoning: Varlance from Section 1302.32.1
(301.1) to permit & side setback of O' for an open
carport in ileu of the required 7.5%
No. of Acres: ,09 District: 9th

Dear Mr, DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished {n regard ta the plat subaitted to this office

for review by

Highways:
Dakletgh

the Zoning Advisory Committes in eannection with the subject iten,

Rnld, an existing ;nblh: g-ﬂ. ie propoand to be improved as a LO-foot
n &

are not x‘qulrld at tnis time. K lm right-of-
e arared gt b xg ay right-of-way vmnrnm. including any necessary

building perait appli

ri:;up!l ¥i1l be required in comnection with any grading nr

Sediment Control:

Developmant of this
result in 4 sediment

the stripping
Storm Drainas:

The Petitioner must prowide

to prevent ere

of top soil.

drainage facilities ( 5

plﬁx;rga;gmm -Lr:ppsn:{ gfldlnrg and stabilization csuld
m, damagirg private n blic holdings do
of the property. 2 grading pereit is, therefore, necesaary tl?‘!“ all ¢r-m:§, !.n:l‘::{:-

ating any nuisances or damages to adjacent properties, -sp“uny by the

concentration of surface waters. Correction of any problem which ma;

sult, due to
improper grading or improper installation of dvainage facllitl n m:
resoonsibility of the Petiticner, oo Faclitsion, wosd e e

Water and Sanitary Sewsr:
Public water supply and sanitary sewsrige are serving this property,
Yoy truy ymn,i x
r_‘ll oy tin
ELLSIORTH M. Dmn pE.
Chief, Bureau of Efginuarlng

IND:EAM: TWR188

JEFFERSOW BUILDING

TOWSON, MARYLAND.

Mr. s. Er
0ffice of

— Bautv®re County, MadtLano

DeparTMENT OF HEALTH——

21704 May 9, 1974

ic DiNenna, Zoning Co
Planning and Zoning

County Ofilce Building
Towsor, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr.

DiNenna:

Comments on Item 184, Zoning Advisory Coamittee

Meeting May 7, 1974, are as follows:

site.

HVB/cas

Property Owner: Francis J. Breighner
Locatien: W/S of Oakleigh Rd., 440' N of White
Oak Avenue

Existing Zoning: Public

Proposed Zoning: Variance from Section 1B02.3C.1
(301.1) to permit a side setback
of 0' for an open carporr in lieu
of the requ'red 7.5'

No. of Acres: .09

District: 9

Metru,-litan water and sewer are available to this

Very truly yours,

A ] 7
Tk Y+ (L \""
Thomas H. Devlin, Dir
BUREAD OF PNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

DONALD J. ROOP, MD., MPH

maruTs aTare ans county meaime wrricen
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& rict compliance with

y.and

and it appearing that by reason of the following finding of facts *
the Baltimore County Zoning l-guhﬂ.nu__ml_q result

bl upon the

Variance should be had; and it further appearing that by reason of the_granting.of.
riance requested not adyersely alfecting tho health, safety and gennral.

of the

"t6 permit a side setback of zero feel for an open cArport
in licu of the required seven and ane-half feet shonld b jriatsa

ORDERED by Ibe'm%ml.lm of Baltimore County this Y i

197 4._, that the herein Petition for a Variance should be and the

is granted, from and after the date of this order, subject to the approval of a site plan
epartment of Public Works m?ﬁ ice of Planning #ad Zoning.
i 5
3 P triid L
o
£

puty Zoning
-

of Baltimore County

Pursuant o the advertisement, porting of properly and public hearing on the abuve petition

s

and it appearing that by reason of.

the above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, thiv _____ _______ __day

197 __, that the above Variance be and the same is hercby DENIED.

Zoning Commissianer of Baltimore County

BALTIMORE COUNTY. MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wi, T, MeLzEn
rruTy vanree e

Euoene J. Currons. PE
cimecran

Hay 28, 1974

Hr. 5. Eric Dillenna
Zoning Commissicner
County 0ffice Dull!lnz
Towson, Maryland 2120/

Re: Item 184 = ZAC - Hay 7, 1974
Property Owner: Francis J, Breighner
W/S Dakleigh Road, 440 feet N of White Dak Avenue
Variance from Se

ion 1802,3C.1 (301.1) to permit a side setback
of 0 feet for an open carport in lieu of the required 7.5 feet

pistrict 9

Dear Mr, DiNenna:
Mo traffic problems are anticipated by the requested variance
to the side yard setback,
Very truly yours,

rmelac A 7‘1»—}‘%

Hicheel 5, Flanigan
Traffic Englneer Associate

MSF/pk

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committes

Office of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Offics Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. CiNennas
Comments on ftem ¥ 184, Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting, May 7, 1974, are as follows:

Proparty Owner: Francis J. Breighnar
Location: W/s of Oakleigh Road 440' N of White Oak Avenve
Existing Zoning: Public
Proposed Zoning: Variance from Sectivn 1802.3C. 1 (301. 1) to permit a sids setback of
0" for an open carport in lieu of the required 7.5'
No. of Acres: .09
Districh 9th
This office has reviewed the subject patition and ofers the following comments. Thess comments
are nat intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning in question, but are to assure that
all parties are made aware of plans or problems with regard 1o development plans that may have a
bearing on this petition.
This plan has been reviewed and there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.,
Very truly yours,
I
P WMIZ;,
John L. Wimbley

Planning Specialist Il
Project and Development Planning Division

OF PLANNING AND ZONING
TOWSON, MARYLANG 21204

OFFICE
105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
10HING 4ni3ser

BALTIMORE COUNTY
SUITE 301 JEFFERSON BUILBING
Anga cove sor

PLANNING 4043318

Uil 1rd for,
2L 55D

AR

BOARD 55 EDUCATION®
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Dater May 6, 197U

Mr. S. Eric Dikenna
mcﬂalmagﬂ

e County ce Bullding
Towsen, Maryland 2120k

Z.h.C. Mooting of: Moy 7, 197%
Ro: Item  18) bE
e
Property wnor: Franois J. Breighner
Locations W/S of Oakleigh Road., LLO' N. of Wnite Cak Avanue
Present Zoning: Public
Proposed Zoning: mv:m-"w::z-“&gft;n 1502.3C.1 (301.1) to permit a
or an
= L open carport in lieu of the
District: gth
No. Acres: 09

Dear Mr. Dilienna:

Yo effect on student population.

/Vur; truly yoips,
U fowle fFepi,
2 ez
W/l W, Niex hwv‘.l.nh.,(
Flold Reprasentative.

L EMBLIC PABES, rarmasr
w

MANGUS M aorRARG
<onEE e G aAN

A wamgce
A

T BavA ki o
MEAuD W ¢
e w

NE €. EBD, s reommans

%, <OBERT L ncancy

"TOWSON, MD. 21204

THIS ISTOCERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S, Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

was inserted In THE TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published
in Baltimore County, Maryland, once aweekfor  one  amcesmiee
weekgbefore the 20 day ol May 19 Mhat s to say, the same
was Inserted In the issuegof  May 16 = 197hs

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Ine.

n.ﬁ;d«?!m":’?dd‘\-

BALIMORE county, MaRYfAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

Date. Moy 30, 1976

Weat side of Oakleigh Road 440 fest No
T White Oak Avenue SR
Petition for Varlance to permit a s=ide yard
Petitloner - Francis J. Breighner

9th Distrier

Heiring:  Monday Jume 3, 1974 (11:00 A.M.)

The staff 3f the Office of Plannlng and Z
oning h
subjest petirfon and has the folloving comment :I:lu;:::‘.’“n £

The granci
ngmmagf;{ this request would not be inconsistent with the

el
Willfaa . From

Director of Planning

WD NEGTrw

"3T9y

b~ ey

J

i

g
i

s
i

T

CERTIFICATE Ol? PUBLICATION

ik
| il
P !
gl

TOWSON, MD.,.... Maz 16 19.7%
TS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was

i
kL
jis

published in THE JEFFERSONIAY, a weekly newspaper printed

;
!
8

and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md, smcectruach
ol _ona time. . sSCESEWSOROEENs belore ihe....
[ SR 19_7X, the Sast publication
appearisig on the.... 26%h___day of.....} L. S,
1970

e | THE, JEppgRsONA,
; 4 ﬁai_’;dgmzv‘.m e

Cost of Advertisement, §__________________
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET
Wall Mop |_Original | Dupheate Troting
FUNCTION date | by | dote | by | dom | by ote | by
Descriptions checked and
outline plotted on map e I
Petition aumber added to ;
outline B
Denied
Granted by
ZC, BA, €C, CA |
A/ 7 Revised Plans: _
Raviswad by; L” C Change in outline or r‘]rscnphun,‘_';qca
i e = s
Previous case: Map #
¢ e Item 184 ]
8 i . 1
7 ORE COUNTY OFPICEOF PLANMING & ZONING
% i v
Baltimore, Maryland 21334 County Office Building
¢ L 111 0. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Your Petition has been received and accepted
for filing this lat day of 1974.
i .
5. ERIC DINERNA, — |
Zoning Commissioner
Petitioner gpeanate 3
Petitioner's A Teviaied by =

)

alrman,
Zoning Advisory Committee

CIRTIIEATE oF PoSTING A1y~ 229-77

Towsen, Marylend
GH Dets of Pesting...
District ____L_"__.... 4 . B
po o ity Win Vw224 17258 e, 20
Petitioner: _ Hias -

Location 1;1 propenty:. A1 LS. 7. &uk 917717-'1"—‘:/.9((./.

Remarks: _____ B e T

.u:._..&"-»l emnem s Date of return:. _
Signature

@
BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * thig Z3  day or
/r’r’.g” 1977. Item ¢

Nenna,
Zoning Commissioner

-

Fatltlone:{& -g?gt f‘ &rlcﬂg-‘ﬂ Submitted by QJQ.G

Petiticner's Attorney = ——— Reviewed by F—7
T L R e H: =

o Thi_l 18 not to be interpreted as acceptance of the Petition for
assignment of a hearing date.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OPFICE OF FINANCE . REVENUE Brision o hand2
MISCELLANEOUS CasH RmECEPT

oate__ 8 3y 9Tk secouny BEIEREC 01662
SR W06
Auount_ fl7,75

SibTmimuriay
WHITE - Casminn R TErrrre—d
m .. T =

Mra, ;
365 Jaxtars L. Prefchmer

fond
Baltl poze,
w‘ﬂ% of property
#Tl-2792k° 7 0., 3

TELLOW - cusTomEn

477 5m

BALTIMORL COUNTY, MARYLAND M. 15011
OFFICT OF Fin. g REVENUE Division 2
3 MISCELLAJEBHQ CASH RECEIPT

vare__ Moy 13 9T ,ciouur  Ol-0
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